

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642709</b>
Name	<b>Winter Flavours</b>
Contents	Cambrook Extraordinary Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g Fairfields Farm Crisps Honey Roasted Chestnut & Sage 150g John Lewis Stem Ginger Biscuits 300g Dry River Shiraz 75cl Maxwell & Franks Dundee Slab 350g Rendles Cheese Palmiers with Gouda & Edam 100g Booja-Booja Hazelnut Crunch 10 Truffle Loglets 115g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Dundee Slab 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (45%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Whole <b>EGG</b> , <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (5%), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Firming Agent (Potassium Chloride)], Salt, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader Park, 4 Centurion Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	open and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1557 / 370
Fat	11
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	0
Protein	5.3
Salt	0.61

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Cheese Palmiers with Gouda & Edam 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (28%), Gouda Cheese (14%) (Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Colour (Carotenes), Preservative (Sodium Nitrate)), Edam Cheese (2%) (Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Colour (Carotenes), Preservative (Sodium Nitrate)), Salt, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2359 / 566
Fat	36
Of which saturated	24
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	2.5
Fibre	1.2
Protein	15
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Booja-Booja Hazelnut Crunch 10 Truffle Loglets 115g
Ingredients	Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil* <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)* 13%</b> . *=Organically grown ingredients. Also contains otherNUTS. We use treeNUTS throughout our factory and processes. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Booja Booja Company Ltd, Little Melton Food Park, Little Melton Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR9 3NP
Instructions for use	Enjoy at room temperature.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2613 / 630
Fat	51
Of which saturated	30
Carbohydrate	33
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	6.6
Protein	6.9
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (57%), <b>CASHEW (NUTS)</b> (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried <b>SOY</b> Sauce (Contains: <b>SOY</b> beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame Other Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2369 / 570
Fat	47.6
Of which saturated	8.9
Carbohydrate	13.8
Of which sugars	6.0
Fibre	4.9
Protein	19.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Honey Roasted Chestnut & Sage 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, sugar, dried yeast, salt, onion powder, yeast extract powder, natural flavouring, citric acid, paprika, herb (sage).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place away from sunlight and direct heat source.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2156 / 517
Fat	31
Of which saturated	2.3
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	6.7
Fibre	6.6
Protein	6.7
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Stem Ginger Biscuits 300g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, folic acid, thiamin), salted sweetcream butter (28%) (cream: <b>MILK</b> ; salt), sugar, stem ginger (8%) (sugar, ginger), partially inverted sugar syrup, <b>OATS</b> , <b>EGGS</b> , ground ginger, <b>MILK</b> powder, salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Fells House, Station Rd, Kings Langley, Herts, United Kingdom, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	EAT

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2109 / 504
Fat	27
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	27
Fibre	0
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.47

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dry River Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes, concentrated grape must, preservatives ( <b>SULPHITES</b> and potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (tartaric acid (L(+)-), Bottled in a protective atmosphere. Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wine of Australia. South Eastern Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kingsland Drinks Ltd, Fairhills Rd, Irlam, Greater Manchester, United Kingdom, m446bd
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	274 / 65
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes